THIS QUARTER "™N.WORD

Mon, May 31
Tue, Jun. 1
Wed, Jun. 2
Thu, Jun. 3
Fri, Jun. 4
Sat, Jun. 5
Sun, Jun. 6

Mon, Jun. 7
Tue, Jun. 8

Wed, Jun. 9
Thu, Jun. 10
Fri, Jun. 11

Sat, Jun. 12
Sun, Jun. 13

Mon, Jun. 14

Tue, Jun. 15
Wed, Jun. 16
Thu, Jun. 17
Fri, Jun. 18

Sat, Jun. 19
Sun, Jun. 20

Worried? Seek God’s Counsel 1 Samuel 9:5-10
God Cares for His People Ezekiel 34:11-16
Rich? Set Your Hope on God 1 Timothy 6:17-19
Enlarge Your Faith Practices Matthew 17:14-20
Overcome Worry through Faith Luke 12:22-34
Serve God with Your Whole Heart Matthew 6:19-24
Live Worry Free Every Day Matthew 6:25-34
Do Not Fear the Storm Mark 4:35-41
Do Not Fear Persecution Matthew 24:9-14
No Separation from God’s Love Romans 8:31-39
I Have Overcome the World John 16:25-33
Choose to Follow Me Now! Matthew 8:18-22
Jesus Delivers the Demonized Matthew 8:28-34
Jesus Stills the Storm Matthew 8:23-27

Reminders of God’s Commandments

Numbers 15:37-41
Witnesses to Girl’s Healing Luke 8:40-42a, 49-56

Faith to Touch Jesus Luke 8:42b-48
Jesus Opens Eyes Martthew 9:27-31
Jesus Restores Speech Matthew 9:32-34
Join the Lord’s Harvest Matthew 9:35-10:1

Faith in God Heals Many Ills Matthew 9:18-26



Mon, Jun. 21
Tue, Jun. 22
Wed, Jun. 23
Thu, Jun. 24
Fri, Jun. 25

Sat, Jun. 26
Sun, Jun. 27

Mon, Jun. 28
Tue, Jun. 29
Wed, Jun. 30
Thu, Jul. 1
Fri, Jul. 2
Sat, Jul. 3
Sun, Jul. 4

Mon, Jul. 5
Tue, Jul. 6
Wed, Jul. 7
Thu, Jul. 8
Fri, Jul. 9
Sat, Jul. 10
Sun, Jul. 11

Mon, Jul. 12
Tue, Jul. 13
Wed, Jul. 14
Thu, Jul. 15
Fri, Jul. 16

Sat, Jul. 17

Sun, Jul. 18

ii

Sing of the Lord’s Faithfulness [saiah 38:16-20

Dying for the Faith Martchew 14:1-12
The Crowd’s Hunger Satisfied Matthew 14:13-21
Believe the One Sent to You John 6:22-29
The Sick Are Healed Matchew 14:34-36
Speak Confidently to the Powerful Mark 13:9-12
Savior of the Fearful Matthew 14:22-33
God Welcomes Foreigners Isaiah 56:1-8
Naomi’s Sorrow Turns to Joy Ruth 4:3-6, 13-15
Treatment of Leprosy Leviticus 13:1-8

Healed Men Share Their Good News 2 Kings 7:3-11
Many Samaritans Believe in the Savior John 4:39-42
Doing What Needs to Be Done Luke 17:1-10
Cultivate Gratefulness Leviticus 13:45-56;

Luke 17:11-19

Apollos and Paul, Builders 1 Corinthians 3:1-11
Entrusted with the Gospel Galatians 2:1-10
Grace and Peace to All Romans 1:1-7
God’s Righteous Wrath Romans 1:18-23
God’s Just Actions Romans 1:24-32
God’s Righteous Actions 2 Peter 2:4-9
Effect of the Gospel ; Romans 1:8-17
God’s Covenant with Abraham Genesis 15:1-8
Blessed Through Abraham Genesis 12:1-9
Promise Realized by Faith Romans 4:13-15

For All Who Share Abraham’s Faith Romans 4:16-18
Belief Despite Impossible Odds Romans 4:19-21
Christians Share Abraham’s Faith  Romans 4:22-25
Abraham, Father of the Faithful Romans 4:1-12



Mon, Jul. 19
Tue, Jul. 20
Wed, Jul. 21
Thu, Jul. 22
Fri, Jul. 23

Sat, Jul. 24

Sun, Jul. 25

Mon, Jul. 26
Tue, Jul. 27
Wed, Jul. 28
Thu, Jul. 29
Fri, Jul. 30
Sat, Jul. 31
Sun, Aug. 1

Mon, Aug. 2
Tue, Aug. 3
Wed, Aug. 4
Thu, Aug. 5
Fri, Aug. 6
Sat, Aug. 7
Sun, Aug. 8

Mon, Aug. 9
Tue, Aug. 10
Wed, Aug. 11
Thu, Aug. 12
Fri, Aug. 13

Sat, Aug. 14
Sun, Aug. 15

Jesus, Not Suffering, Matters Matthew 5:9-12
Jesus Matters, Not Suffering Philippians 1:12-20
Suffering for Christ 2 Corinthians 11:21b-30
In Hope Our Salvation Is Secure Romans 8:18-25
Free Gift of Jesus Brings Justification Romans 5:12-17

Grace Leads to Eternal Life Romans 5:18-21
Justified Through Faith Romans 5:1-11
Obey God with Heart and Voice Deuteronomy 30:6-14
God’s Salvation Announced Isaiah 52:1-10
Call on the Name of the Lord Joel 2:28-32
Gentiles Justified by Faith Galatians 3:6-14
For the Salvation of the Gentiles Romans 10:1-4
A Foolish Kind of Deafness Romans 10:18-21
Salvation Is for Everyone Romans 10:5-17
Love of Money, Root of Evil 1 Timothy 6:6-10
Control Yourself 1 Thessalonians 4:1-7
Abraham, Father of the Faithful Acts 7:2-7
Examples of the Faithful Hebrews 11:4-7, 17-27
Faith in Daily Life Hebrews 13:1-9, 17-19
Offer Sacrifices to God Hebrews 13:10-16
Living Actions of Faith Hebrews 11:1-3, 8-16
Save Your Life by Losing It Mark 8:31-37
Respond to Abusers with Blessings 1 Peter 3:9-19
Be Faithful Until Death Revelation 2:8-11
Sanctified by Christ’s Sacrifice Hebrews 10:1-10

The Inner Life of New Believers Hebrews 10:11-18
Approach God with a Pure Heart  Hebrews 10:19-22
Act to Preserve the Faith Hebrews 10:23-36



Mon, Aug. 16
Tue, Aug. 17
Wed, Aug. 18
Thu, Aug. 19
Fri, Aug. 20

Sat, Aug. 21

Sun, Aug. 22

Mon, Aug. 23
Tue, Aug. 24
Wed, Aug. 25
. Thu, Aug. 26
Fri, Aug. 27
Sat, Aug. 28
Sun, Aug. 29

Testing Our Love for God Deuteronomy 13:1-4

Keeping His Commandments John 14:15-24
Discerning Truth and Error 1 John 4:1, 4-6
Knowing God, We Can Love Others 1 John 4:7-12
Faith Is the Victory 1 John 5:1-3
Believers in Jesus Have Life 1 John 5:6-12
Faith Overcomes Obstacles 1 John 4:2-3, 13-17; 5:4-5
From Death to Life 1 Corinthians 15:16-23
Strengthening the Inner Being Ephesians 3:14-21
God Judges Every Deed Ecclesiastes 12:9-14
God’s Judgment Is Impartial Romans 2:4b-11
Paul, Confident in Ministry 2 Corinthians 4:1-6

Entering the Presence of Jesus 2 Corinthians 4:7-15
Live the Faith Confidently = 2 Corinthians 4:16-5:10



